Ownership Schedule detailing the transaction histories of these members. See id. Delek 

LLC then prepared, and filed into the record under seal, a spreadsheet listing all 

responses and the addresses provided, with the capability of being filtered according to 

state of residence and transaction date. See id. Two hundred and eighty-five (285) of 

these responding parties reported Connecticut addresses, and ninety-six of these 

Connecticuters held units of Delek LP on November 13, 2020. See id.   

LAW AND ANALYSIS 

Delek LLC argues the Court lacks subject matter jurisdiction over this matter